
Declaración de conformidad de la UE disponible: www.ppe-dexter.com
Tamaño: circunferencia máx. de la cintura 100 cm
808357
57121 LIVORNO (Italy)
Estos productos están clasificados como Equipos de Protección Individual (EPI) por la nueva 
norma europea (EU) 2016/425 y se ha demostrado que cumplen con esta norma mediante la 
Norma Armonizada Europea EN 14404:2004+A1:2010: Rodilleras industriales
LEA ATENTAMENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE O UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO

1 = protectores de rodilla que son independientes de otras prendas y se ajustan alrededor de
 la pierna) están diseñados para minimizar el riesgo y proporcionar protección para trabajar 
en posición de rodillas y lesiones inmediatas de superficies duras y pequeñas piedras y 
objetos similares en las superficies. Sin embargo, recuerde siempre que ningún producto EPI 

que conlleven riesgos.

pequeños duros en el suelo causan lesiones.
CÓMO SELECCIONAR LOS NIVELES DE DESEMPEÑO DE PROTECCIÓN
Nivel 0 
sin protección contra penetraciones.
Nivel 1
en condiciones severas y que ofrece protección contra la penetración a una fuerza mínima de 
(100+5) N=10kgs.
Nivel 2 
que ofrece una protección contra la penetración a una fuerza mínima de (250+10) N=25kgs.
DESEMPEÑO Y LIMITACIONES DE USO
808357 ha sido probada de acuerdo con EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 y ha obtenido el desempeño 

AJUSTE Y TALLA
Estos productos están hechos para colocarse en la rodilla y fijarse por la parte inferior y con
las correas en posición cómoda y estable. Sin limitar el flujo sanguíneo. Los productos que 
están demasiado flojos o demasiado apretados limitan el movimiento y no ofrecen el nivel 0

trabajar. Estos protectores poseen correas ajustables.  Asegúrese de que el lado suave esté 
orientado hacia la rodilla y que las correas se envuelven alrededor de la parte posterior de
la pierna con la cinta de bucle y el bucle en la correa alineados para mantener las correas 
en la posición correcta.
USO
Cualquier contaminación, modificación del protector o uso incorrecto disminuirá de forma 
peligrosa el desempeño del protector. Las rodilleras 808357 no son resistentes al agua y no 
ofrecen una protección adicional, como por ejemplo, contra el fuego o sustancias químicas.
El uso inadecuado de la protección reduce peligrosamente las prestaciones del producto.
COMPATIBILIDAD

MATERIAL
808357

Este modelo 

la higiene o salud del usuario.
ALMACENAMIENTO Y TRANSPORTE

extremos de temperatura ambiental ya que esto puede reducir el rendimiento del protector. 
No coloque nunca objetos pesados sobre el producto. Si es posible, no lo pliegue en exceso y, 

antes de almacenarlos.
REPARACIÓN

LIMPIEZA
Las rodilleras 808357 deben limpiarse con un paño y no deben secarse con una 
fuente de calor.
VIDA ÚTIL

(batch MM/AAAA)
ATENCIÓN: 
expone a, por ejemplo, productos químicos, temperaturas extremas, bordes afilados, etc.

Declaração UE de conformidade disponível: www.ppe-dexter.com
Tamanho : circunferência máxima da cintura 100cm
808357
57121 LIVORNO (Italy) Estes produtos são classificados como Equip amento de Proteção 
Pessoal (EPP) pela nova norma europeia de EPP (UE) 2016/425 e encontram-se em conformidade 
em esta norma através do Padrão Europeu Harmonizado EN 14404:2004+A1:2010: Joelheiras 
universais
LEIA COM ATENÇÃO ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUTO.

de outras roupas e apertadas à volta das pernas) foi criado para minimizar o risco e fornecer 

com riscos.

uniformemente as forças e evitar pequenos objetos duros no chão que causem lesões.
COMO SELECIONAR OS NÍVEIS DE DESEMPENHO DA PROTEÇÃO
Nível 0 
proteção contra a penetração.
Nível 1 
em condições severas, e que forneçam proteção contra a penetração a uma força de, 
pelo menos, (100+5) N=10kgs.
Nível 2 
planas, e que forneçam proteção contra a penetração a uma força de, pelo menos, (250+10) 
N=25kgs.
DESEMPENHO E LIMITAÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
808357 foi testado de acordo com a EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 e obteve o seguinte 
desempenho: Tipo 1 Nível 0
COLOCAR E ADEQUAR O TAMANHO
Estes produtos foram criados para serem colocados nos joelhos e fixados pelo fundo com 
as alças, numa posição confortável e estável. Não impede a circulação sanguínea. Produtos 
muito folgados ou muito apertados restringem o movimento e não fornecem o nível de

seu joelho e que as alças envolvem a perna com o gancho e o arco na alça alinhados para 
segurar as alças na posição correta.
UTILIZAÇÃO

desempenho do protetor. As joelheiras 808357 não são resistentes à água e não 
fornecem proteção adicional contra fogo ou químicos. 
reduzirá perigosamente o desempenho do produto.
COMPATIBILIDADE

MATERIAL
808357
nylon, tecido PP. Este modelo não contém quaisquer substâncias a níveis conhecidos, ou que 

.
ARMAZENAMENTO E TRANSPORTE

temperaturas extremas e alterações nas condições ambientais, pois a temperatura pode 

deixe secar por completo antes de o guardar.
REPARAÇÃO

LIMPEZA
As joelheiras 808357 deverão ser limpas com um pano. Não as seque perto de 
uma fonte de calor.
TEMPO DE VIDA

condições normais. (batch MM/AAAA)
ATENÇÃO: Em casos extremos, o tempo de vida do produto pode diminuir para uma única 

Disponibile la dichiarazione di conformità UE: www.ppe-dexter.com
Taglia : circonferenza della vita max.100 cm
808357
57121 LIVORNO (Italy)

regolamento europeo sui DPI (EU) 2016/425 ed è risultato conforme a tale regolamento 
tramite il test europeo armonizzato EN 14404:2004+A1:2010: Ginocchiere per uso industriale
LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI USARE IL PRODOTTO.

posizione inginocchiata contro lesioni immediate causate da superfici dure e piccole pietre 

complicazioni mediche se è necessario che rimangano in ginocchio per lunghi periodi. La 
protezione deve distribuire le forze in modo uniforme e prevenire lesioni causate da piccoli 

SELEZIONE DEI LIVELLI DI PRESTAZIONE DELLA PROTEZIONE
Livello 0 
alcuna resistenza alla penetrazione.
Livello 1 
severe che forniscono resistenza alla penetrazione di forza non inferiore a (100+5) N=10kgs.
Livello 2 
resistenza alla penetrazione di forza non inferiore a (250+10) N=25kgs.
PRESTAZIONE E LIMITI DI UTILIZZO
808357 è stato testato conformemente a EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 e ha conseguito 
la prestazione di Tipo 1 Livello 0.
INSERIMENTO E REGOLAZIONE

Queste protezioni sono dotate di cinghie regolabili. Assicurarsi che il lato morbido sia rivolto 
verso il ginocchio, che le cinghie avvolgano la gamba e che la chiusura a strappo sulla cinghia 

UTILIZZO

pericolosamente le prestazioni della protezione. Le ginocchiere 808357

COMPATIBILITÀ

MATERIALE
808357
nylon, tessuto in PP.

  
CONSERVAZIONE E TRASPORTO

escursioni termiche, perché gli sbalzi di temperatura possono ridurre le prestazioni della 

bagnato, lasciarlo asciugare completamente prima di riporlo.
RIPARAZIONI

PULIZIA
Le ginocchiere 808357 devono essere pulite con un panno; non asciugarle in 
prossimità di una fonte di calore.
DURATA DI VITA
Queste ginocchiere hanno una durata di vita di 2 anni dalla data di fabbricazione in 

(batch MM/AAAA)
ATTENZIONE!

Declarația UE de conformitate disponibilă: www.ppe-dexter.com
Mărime: circumferință maximă 100cm
808357
57121 LIVORNO (Italy)
Aceste produse sunt clasificate ca Echipament de protecţie personală (EPP) de către noul 
regulament european (UE) 2016/425 și s-a dovedit conformitatea cu acest regulament prin 
Standardul european armonizat EN 14404:2004+A1:2010: Genunchiere industriale
VĂ RUGĂM SĂ CITIŢI ACESTE INSTRUCŢIUNI ÎNAINTE DE A UTILIZA PRODUSUL
Aceste produse (genunchiere de protecție  pentru lucrări executate în poziție îngenunchiată 

executării lucrărilor în poziție îngenunchiată și împotriva rănirilor cauzate de suprafețele dure 

 implică grad de risc.

de protecție ar trebui să distribuie forțele uniform și să prevină rănile cauzate de obiectele 
mici și dure de pe sol.
SELECTAREA NIVELELOR DE PERFORMANȚĂ ALE ECHIPAMENTULUI DE PROTECȚIE
Genunchierele de Nivel 0
protecție împotriva penetrării.
Genunchierele de Nivel 1
condiții grave și furnizează protecție împotriva penetrării cu o forță de minim (100+5) N=10kgs.
Genunchierele de Nivel 2 
condiții grave și furnizează protecție împotriva penetrării cu o forță de minim (250+10) N=25kgs.
PERFORMANȚELE ȘI LIMITELE UTILIZĂRII
808357 a fost testat în conformitate cu EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 și a obținut 
performanța de Tip 1 Nivel 0
POTRIVIREA ȘI SELECTAREA MĂRIMII

de jos cu ajutorul curelelor într-o poziție confortabilă și stabilă. Fără a întrerupe circulația 
sângelui. Produsele care sunt fie prea largi sau prea strâmte, vor restricționa mișcarea și nu 

de a începe orice lucrare.  Aceste echipamente de protecție au curele reglabile. Asigurați-vă 
că latura moale este îndreptată înspre genunchiul dumneavoastră, iar curelele se înfășoară 
pe spatele piciorului dumneavoastră cu ajutorul cataramei și fâșiei curelei aliniate pentru a 
menține curelele în poziția corectă. 
UTILIZAREA

în mod periculos performanțele echipamentului. 808357 genunchierele nu sunt 
rezistente la apă și nu furnizează protecție suplimentară pentru, de exemplu, foc sau rezistență 
c
COMPATIBILITATEA

MATERIAL
808357
cataramă de nailon, material PP. Acest model nu conține substanțe la niveluri cunoscute sau 

 
DEPOZITAREA ȘI TRANSPORTUL

extreme ale temperaturii, deoarece temperatura poate reduce performanțele echipamentului 
de protecție. Nu amplasați niciodată obiecte grele deasupra acestuia. Dacă este posibil, evitați 

produsele sunt ude, lăsați-le să se usuce complet înainte de a le depozita.
REPARAREA

CURĂȚAREA
Genunchierele 808357 trebuie șterse pentru a fi curățate - nu le uscați lângă o sursă 
de căldură.
DURATA DE VIAȚĂ
Durata de viață potențială a genunchierelor este de până la 2 ani de la data fabricării 

(batch MM/AAAA)
ATENȚIE:
prin expunerea la, de exemplu, orice chimicale, temperaturi extreme, muchii ascuțite, etc.

тізетізе�аптары аптары

95593053  
Type 1 Level 2
EN 14404-1:2024
EN 14404-2:2024

Доступна декларація ЄС про відповідність: www.ppe-dexter.com
Розмір:макс. обхоп талії 100 см
808357 було затверджено уповноваженим органом: ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6, ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6, ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6, ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6, 
57121 LIVORNO (Italy)
Ці вироби класифікуються як засоби індивідуального захисту (ЗІЗ) відповідно до нового 
регламенту Європейського союзу (ЄС) 2016/425 щодо ЗІЗ і, як було показано, 
відповідають цьому регламенту згідно з Узгодженим європейським стандартом EN 
14404:2004+A1:2010:промислові наколінники
ПЕРЕД ВИКОРИСТАННЯМ ЦЬОГО ВИРОБУ УВАЖНО ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ ЦІ ІНСТРУКЦІЇ
Ці вироби (захисні засоби для колін для роботи в положенні на колінах типу  = захисні
 засоби для колін, які не залежать від іншого одягу та кріпляться навколо ноги) 
розроблені для зменшення ризику та забезпечення захисту при роботі у положенні на 
колінах і негайної травми від твердих поверхонь та дрібних каменів і подібних предметів 
на поверхнях. Однак завжди пам”ятайте, що жоден предмет ЗІЗ не може забезпечити 
повний захист і, під час здійснення діяльності, пов”язаної з ризиком, слід бути завжди 
обережним.
Попередження: Жодні наколінники не можуть гарантувати, що працівники не зазнають 
медичних ускладнень, якщо їм доводиться стояти на колінах протягом тривалого часу. 
Захист повинен рівномірно розподіляти зусилля та запобігати потраплянню 
дрібних твердих предметів на землі, які призводять до травми.
ЯК ВИБРАТИ РІВНІ ЕФЕКТИВНОСТІ ЗАХИСТУ
Рівень 0 Наколінники придатні для використання на рівних поверхнях підлоги та не 
забезпечують захист від проникнення.
Рівень 1 Наколінники придатні для використання на рівних і нерівних поверхнях підлоги 
у важких умовах і забезпечують захист від проникнення з силою не менше ніж (100+5) 
Н=10kgs
Рівень 2 Наколінники придатні для використання на рівних і нерівних поверхнях підлоги 
та забезпечують захист від проникнення з силою не менше ніж (250+10) Н=25kgs.
ЕФЕКТИВНІСТЬ ТА ОБМЕЖЕННЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
Виріб 808357 було випробувано згідно з EN 14404:2004+A1:2010, і він досяг 
наступних результатів: Тип 1, рівень 0.
ПРИПАСУВАННЯ ТА РОЗМІРИ
Ці вироби призначені для того, щоб покласти їх на коліна та пристебнути їх знизу 
ремінцями у зручному та стабільному положенні. Не обмежуйте кровообіг. Вироби, які 
надто вільні або надто щільні, обмежують рухи та не забезпечують оптимальний  рівень 
захисту 0. Завжди перевіряйте положення підкладок перед початком будь-яких робіт. Ці 
наколінники мають регульовані ремінці. Переконайтеся, що м”яка сторона спрямована 
до вашого коліна, та що ремінці обмотуються навколо задньої частини 
вашої ноги так, щоб гак і липучка на ремінці були вирівняні для утримання ремінців у 
правильному положенні.
ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
Будь-яке забруднення, внесення змін в наколінники або неправильне використання 
небезпечно знизять ефективність наколінників. Наколінники 808357 не є 
водонепроникними та не забезпечують додатковий захист, наприклад, вогнестійкість 
або хімічну стійкість. Будь-яке неправильне використання засобів захисту небезпечно 
знижує ефективність наколінників..
СУМІСНІСТЬ
Для оптимізації захисту в деяких випадках може знадобитися використання з цими 
виробами підходящих чобіт / рукавичок / шолома / засобів захисту органів слуху. 
МАТЕРІАЛ
808357 виготовлені з оболонки з термопластичної гуми, ПВХ оксфорд, ЕВА, нейлонової 
пряжки, поліпропіленової тканини. Ця модель не містить ніяких речовин у кількостях, які, 
як відомо або як вважається, негативно впливають на гігієну чи здоров’я людини.
ЗБЕРІГАННЯ ТА ТРАНСПОРТУВАННЯ
Якщо наколінники не використовуються, зберігайте їх в добре провітрюваному 
приміщенні якомога далі від сильних температурних змін, оскільки температура може 
знизити ефективність наколінників. Ніколи не кладіть на наколінники важкі предмети. 
Якщо можливо, уникайте зайвого складання, бажано зберігати їх підвішеними 
вертикально. Якщо вироби вологі, дайте їм повністю висохнути перед зберіганням.
РЕМОНТ
Якщо наколінники пошкоджені, вони НЕ забезпечують оптимальний рівень захисту,  тому 
їх слід негайно замінити. Ніколи не використовуйте пошкоджені наколінники.
ЧИЩЕННЯ
Наколінники 808357 слід протирати начисто, не сушіть поруч з джерелом тепла.
ТЕРМІН СЛУЖБИ
Потенційний термі служби наколінників становить до 2 років від дати виготовлення
 текстилю у нормальних умовах експлуатації. (batch MM/AAAA)
УВАГА: у крайніх випадках термін служби може бути скорочений до одного використання 
за рахунок впливу, наприклад, хімічних речовин, екстремальних температур, гострих 
країв тощо.

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ διαθέσιμη: www.ppe-dexter.com
Μεγέθη : μέγ.περιφέρεια μέσης 100 εκ.
Το 808357 διαθέτει έγκριση από τον φορέα κοινοποίησης:
57121 LIVORNO (Italy)
Αυτά τα προϊόντα ανήκουν στην κατηγορία των Μέσων Ατομικής Προστασίας (ΜΑΠ) του νέου 
Ευρωπαϊκού (EU) Κανονισμού 2016/425 σχετικά με τα ΜΑΠ και έχει αποδειχθεί ότι είναι σε 
συμμόρφωση με αυτό τον Κανονισμό μέσω του Εναρμονισμένου Ευρωπαϊκού Προτύπου 
EN 14404:2004+A1:2010: Βιομηχανικές επιγονατίδες
ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΑΥΤΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΠΡΙΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΑΡΟΝ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ
Αυτά τα προϊόντα (προστατευτικά γονάτων για γονατιστή εργασία, τύπος 1 = προστατευτικά 
γονάτων που σχετίζονται με λοιπούς ρουχισμούς και δένονται γύρω από το πόδι) έχουν 
σχεδιαστεί για την ελαχιστοποίηση των κινδύνων και την παροχή προστασίας για εργασία 
σε γονατιστή θέση και άμεσους τραυματισμούς από σκληρές επιφάνειες και μικρές πέτρες 
και παρόμοια αντικείμενα στις επιφάνειες. Ωστόσο να θυμάστε πάντα ότι κανένα ΜΑΠ δεν 
παρέχει πλήρη προστασία και πάντα να προσέχετε κατά την πραγματοποίηση μιας  
δραστηριότητας που σχετίζεται με κινδύνους.
Προειδοποίηση: Καμία επιγονατίδα δεν μπορεί να διασφαλίσει ότι δεν θα παρουσιαστούν 
στους εργαζόμενους επιπλοκές σε περίπτωση που απαιτείται γονάτισμα για μεγάλες 
χρονικές περιόδους. Το προστατευτικό πρέπει να κατανέμει τις δυνάμεις ομοιόμορφα και 
να εμποδίζει τραυματισμούς από μικρά σκληρά αντικείμενα στο έδαφος.
ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΕΠΙΛΟΓΗΣ ΤΩΝ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΩΝ ΑΠΟΔΟΣΗΣ ΤΩΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΥΤΙΚΩΝ
Επίπεδο 0 Επιγονατίδες κατάλληλες για χρήση σε επίπεδες επιφάνειες δαπέδων που δεν 
παρέχουν προστασία έναντι διείσδυσης.
Επίπεδο 1 Επιγονατίδες κατάλληλες για χρήση σε επίπεδες ή μη επίπεδες επιφάνειες δαπέδων 
σε σκληρές συνθήκες που παρέχουν προστασία έναντι διείσδυσης με ισχύ τουλάχιστον 
(100+5) N=10kgs.
Επίπεδο 2 Επιγονατίδες κατάλληλες για χρήση σε επίπεδες ή μη επίπεδες επιφάνειες δαπέδων 
που παρέχουν προστασία έναντι διείσδυσης με ισχύ τουλάχιστον (250+10) N=25kgs.
ΑΠΟΔΟΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΙ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
Το 808357 έχει ελεγχθεί σε συμφωνία με το EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 και έχει 
επιτευχθεί ο εξής Τύπος απόδοσης 1 Επίπεδο 0
ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΕΥΡΕΣΗ ΜΕΓΕΘΟΥΣ
Τα προϊόντα αυτά προορίζονται για τοποθέτηση στο γόνατο και δέσιμο από το κάτω μέρος, 
οι ιμάντες τοποθετούνται σε μια άνετη και σταθερή θέση. Ταυτόχρονα δεν πρέπει να  
περιορίζεται η ροή αίματος. Προϊόντα τα οποία είτε είναι πολύ χαλαρά είτε πολύ σφιχτά 
περιορίζουν την κίνηση και δεν παρέχουν το βέλτιστο επίπεδο 0 προστασίας. Ελέγχετε πάντα 
την τοποθέτηση των επιγονατίδων προτού ξεκινήσετε τις εργασίες. Αυτές οι επιγονατίδες 
έχουν ρυθμιζόμενους ιμάντες. Εξασφαλίζετε ότι η μαλακή πλευρά κοιτάζει προς το γόνατό σας 
και ότι οι ιμάντες τυλίγονται γύρω από το πίσω μέρος του ποδιού σας, η ταινία σκρατς στον 
ιμάντα είναι ευθυγραμμισμένη κατά τέτοιο τρόπο ώστε να συγκρατούνται οι ιμάντες στη 
σωστή θέση.
ΧΡΗΣΗ
Οιαδήποτε μόλυνση, αλλαγή στην επιγονατίδα ή εσφαλμένη χρήση μειώνει επικίνδυνα 
την απόδοση της. Οι επιγονατίδες 808357 δεν είναι αδιάβροχες και δεν παρέχουν επιπλέον 
προστασία, όπως για παράδειγμα σε φωτιά, ή αντοχή σε χημικές ουσίες.  Η κακή χρήση του 
προστατευτικού μέσου περιορίζει επικίνδυνα την απόδοση του προϊόντος.
ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ
Για τη βελτιστοποίηση της προστασίας ενδέχεται σε ορισμένες περιπτώσεις να πρέπει να 
χρησιμοποιήσετε μαζί με αυτά τα προϊόντα και μπότες/γάντια/κράνος/ωτοασπίδες. 
ΥΛΙΚΟ
Τα 808357 είναι κατασκευασμένα από κέλυφος θερμοπλαστικού καουτσούκ (TPR), 
πολυβινυλοχλωρίδιο (PVC) oxford, οξικό άλας αιθυλενίου βινυλίου, νάιλον κούμπωμα, 
ύφασμα από πολυπροπυλένιο (PP). Αυτό το μοντέλο δεν περιέχει ουσίες, για τις οποίες είναι 
γνωστές ή υπάρχουν υπόνοιες ότι μπορούν να επηρεάσουν δυσμενώς την υγιεινή ή την υγεία 
του χρήστη.
ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΑ
Όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείτε αυτά τα προϊόντα αποθηκεύετέ τα σε έναν καλά αεριζόμενο χώρο 
μακριά από ακραίες θερμοκρασιακές αλλαγές στις συνθήκες περιβάλλοντος διότι έτσι 
μειώνεται η απόδοση του προστατευτικού. Ποτέ μην τοποθετείτε βαριά αντικείμενα πάνω 
από το προϊόν. Εάν είναι δυνατόν αποφεύγετε πολλαπλό δίπλωμα και αποθηκεύετε κατά 
προτίμηση κρεμώντας το κάθετα. Εάν τα προϊόντα είναι βρεγμένα, επιτρέπετε να στεγνώνουν 
εντελώς προτού τα αποθηκεύσετε.
ΕΠΙΣΚΕΥΗ
Εάν το προϊόν πάθει ζημιά ΔΕΝ θα παρέχει το ανώτερο επίπεδο προστασίας, επομένως πρέπει 
να αντικατασταθεί αμέσως. Ποτέ μη χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν έχει χαλάσει.
ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ
Μπορείτε να καθαρίσετε τις επιγονατίδες 808357 σκουπίζοντάς τις. Μην τις στεγνώνετε κοντά 
σε πηγή θερμότητας.
ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΖΩΗΣ
Η πιθανή διάρκεια ζωής των επιγονατίδων είναι έως 2 χρόνια αναφορικά με την ημερομηνία 
κατασκευής του υφάσματος, υπό φυσιολογικές συνθήκες λειτουργίας. (batch MM/AAAA)
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: σε ακραίες περιπτώσεις η διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος μπορεί να μειωθεί σε μια 
μόνο χρήση λόγω έκθεσης επί παραδείγματι σε κάποια χημική ουσία, σε ακραίες 
θερμοκρασίες, σε αιχμηρές ακμές κ.λπ.

Kniebeschermers

Size: max.waist girth 100 cm

57121 LIVORNO (Italy)

Harmonized European Standard EN 14404:2004+A1:2010: Industrial Kneepads
CAREFULLY READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT

that are independent of other clothing and fasten around the leg) are designed to minimize 

 hard surfaces and small stones and similar objects on the surfaces. However, always 

prevent small hard objects on the ground causing injuries.
HOW TO SELECT THE PERFORMACE LEVELS OF PROTECTION
Level 0 

Level 1

Level 2 Knee protectors suitable for use on flat or non-flat floor surfaces and providing 

PERFORMANCE AND LIMITATIONS OF USE
808357 has been tested in accordance with EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 and achieved 
the following performance Type 1 Level 0
FITTING AND SIZING

that the straps wrap around the back of your leg with the hook and loop tape on the strap 

USAGE

of the protector. 808357 Kneepads are not water resistant and do not provide 

dangerously reduces the performance of the product.
COMPATIBILITY

suitable boots/gloves/helmet/ear defenders. 
MATERIAL
808357 are made from TPR shell, PVC oxford, Ethylene Vinyl Acetate, Nylon buckle, 
PP fabric. This model does not contain any substances at levels that are known to, or suspected
to, adversely affect user hygiene or health. 
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT

performance of the protector. Never place heavy items on top of it. If possible, avoid 

dry full before put it into storage.
REPAIR

 therefore should be immediately replaced. Never use the damaged product.
CLEANING
808357 Kneepads should be wiped clean-do not dry near a heat source.
LIFE TIME

(batch MM/AAAA)
ATTENTION: 
through exposure to for example any of the chemicals, extreme temperatures, sharp 
edges etc.

 

 

 

Deklaracja zgodności UE dostępna: www.ppe-dexter.com
Rozmiar: maks. obwód pasa 100 cm
Model 808357 został zatwierdzony przez organ oceniający: ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6,
57121 LIVORNO (Italy)
W nowym Rozporządzeniu Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) nr 2016/425 w sprawie 
ŚOI produkty te sklasyfikowano jako środki ochrony indywidualnej (ŚOI). Produkty te spełniają 
wymagania w/w Rozporządzenia, ponieważ są zgodne ze zharmonizowaną normą europejską 
EN 14404:2004+A1:2010: Nakolanniki przemysłowe
PRZED UŻYCIEM PRODUKTU NALEŻY UWAŻNIE PRZECZYTAĆ NINIEJSZĄ INSTRUKCJĘ
Produkty te (nakolanniki ochronne do pracy w pozycji klęczącej typu 1 = nakolanniki ochronne 
niezależne od innych elementów odzieży i mocowane wokół nogi) zostały zaprojektowane w 
celu zminimalizowania ryzyka i zapewniają ochronę podczas pracy w pozycji klęczącej; chronią 
przed bezpośrednimi urazami wskutek kontaktu z twardymi powierzchniami i małymi 
kamieniami oraz podobnymi przedmiotami na powierzchniach. Należy jednak zawsze 
pamiętać, że żaden ŚOI nie jest w stanie zapewnić pełnej ochrony i że podczas wykonywania 
czynności wiążących się z pewnym ryzykiem zawsze trzeba zachować szczególną ostrożność.
Ostrzeżenie: Żaden nakolannik ochronny nie jest w stanie zagwarantować, że pracownicy nie 
doznają komplikacji medycznych w przypadku, gdy będą zmuszeni klęczeć przez bardzo długi 
czas. Ochrona powinna polegać na równomiernym rozłożeniu sił i zabezpieczeniu kolan przed 
urazami spowodowanymi małymi twardymi przedmiotami leżącymi na ziemi.
JAK DOBRAĆ POZIOM OCHRONY
Poziom 0 Nakolanniki ochronne odpowiednie do używania na płaskich powierzchniach podłóg, 
które nie zapewniają ochrony przed penetracją.
Poziom 1 Nakolanniki ochronne odpowiednie do używania na płaskich lub nie płaskich 
powierzchniach podłóg w ciężkich warunkach oraz zapewniające ochronę przed penetracją 
z siłą co najmniej (100+5) N=10kgs.
Poziom 2 Nakolanniki ochronne odpowiednie do używania na płaskich lub nie płaskich 
powierzchniach podłóg oraz zapewniające ochronę przed penetracją z siłą co najmniej 
(250+10) N=25kgs.
SKUTECZNOŚĆ I OGRANICZENIA STOSOWANIA
Model 808357 został przetestowany zgodnie z normą EN 14404:2004+A1:2010. 
Uzyskano następującą skuteczność: typ 1, poziom 0.
DOBIERANIE ROZMIARU
Produkty te są przeznaczone do założenia na kolana i do przywiązania paskami u dołu w 
wygodnej i stabilnej pozycji. Należy uważać, aby nie blokować krążenia krwi. Produkty założone 
bądź zbyt luźno, bądź zbyt ciasno ograniczają swobodę ruchów i nie zapewniają optymalnej 
ochrony na poziomie 0. Przed rozpoczęciem pracy należy zawsze przetestować położenie 
nakolanników. Ochraniacze są wyposażone w regulowane paski. Miękka strona nakolannika 
powinna przylegać do kolana, a paski należy owinąć wokół nogi i zapiąć na rzepy w taki sposób, 
aby nakolannik był ustawiony we właściwej pozycji.
UŻYTKOWANIE
Jakiekolwiek zabrudzenie ochraniacza, przeróbki lub niewłaściwe użycie mogą w niebezpieczny 
sposób ograniczyć jego skuteczność. Nakolanniki 808357 nie są wodoodporne i nie 
zapewniają dodatkowej ochrony np. przed ogniem lub chemikaliami. Niewłaściwe użycie 
ochraniaczy drastycznie obniża skuteczność produktu.
KOMPATYBILNOŚĆ
Aby zoptymalizować poziom ochrony, w niektórych przypadkach dodatkowo może być 
konieczne używanie odpowiedniego obuwia, rękawic, kasku i ochronników słuchu. 
MATERIAŁ
Ochraniacze 808357 są wykonane z tworzywa TPR (skorupa), tkaniny PCV Oxford, 
kopolimeru etylenu i octanu winylu (EVA) oraz tkaniny PP. Sprzączka wykonana jest z nylonu. 
Model ten nie zawiera żadnych substancji w ilościach znanych lub podejrzewanych o negatywny 
wpływ na higienę lub zdrowie użytkownika.
PRZECHOWYWANIE I TRANSPORT
Gdy nie są używane, produkty te należy przechowywać w miejscu o dobrej wentylacji, 
zabezpieczonym przed gwałtownymi zmianami temperatury, ponieważ ekstremalne 
temperatury mogą zmniejszyć skuteczność działania ochraniacza. Na produkcie nigdy nie należy 
kłaść ciężkich przedmiotów. W miarę możliwości należy unikać zbyt częstego składania, 
najlepiej jest przechowywać je zawieszone w pozycji pionowej. Jeśli produkty zamoczą się i są 
mokre, przed schowaniem należy pozwolić im całkowicie wyschnąć.
NAPRAWA
Jeżeli produkt ulegnie uszkodzeniu, NIE zapewnia optymalnego poziomy ochrony i dlatego 
należy go natychmiast wymienić. Nigdy nie należy używać uszkodzonego produktu.
CZYSZCZENIE
Nakolanniki 808357 należy przecierać do czysta – nie wolno ich suszyć w pobliżu 
źródeł wysokich temperatur.
TRWAŁOŚĆ
W normalnych warunkach użytkowania, potencjalny czas używania nakolanników wynosi do 
2 lat od daty produkcji części wykonanych z tkaniny. (batch MM/AAAA)
UWAGA: W sytuacjach ekstremalnych, czas używania produktu może się zmniejszyć do 
pojedynczego użycia, może to wynikać np z kontaktu z chemikaliami, skrajnymi temperaturami, 
ostrymi krawędziami itp.
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Declaração UE de conformidade disponível: www.ppe-dexter.com
Tamanho : circunferência máxima da cintura 100cm
808357
57121 LIVORNO (Italy)Estes produtos são classificados como Equipamento de Proteção 
Pessoal (EPP) pela nova norma europeia de EPP (UE) 2016/425 e encontram-se em conformidade 
em esta norma através do Padrão Europeu Harmonizado EN 14404:2004+A1:2010: Joelheiras 
universais
LEIA COM ATENÇÃO ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUTO.

de outras roupas e apertadas à volta das pernas) foi criado para minimizar o risco e fornecer 

com riscos.

uniformemente as forças e evitar pequenos objetos duros no chão que causem lesões.
COMO SELECIONAR OS NÍVEIS DE DESEMPENHO DA PROTEÇÃO
Nível 0 
proteção contra a penetração.
Nível 1 
em condições severas, e que forneçam proteção contra a penetração a uma força de, 
pelo menos, (100+5) N=10kgs.
Nível 2 
planas, e que forneçam proteção contra a penetração a uma força de, pelo menos, (250+10) 
N=25kgs.
DESEMPENHO E LIMITAÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
808357 foi testado de acordo com a EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 e obteve o seguinte 
desempenho: Tipo 1 Nível 0
COLOCAR E ADEQUAR O TAMANHO
Estes produtos foram criados para serem colocados nos joelhos e fixados pelo fundo com 
as alças, numa posição confortável e estável. Não impede a circulação sanguínea. Produtos 
muito folgados ou muito apertados restringem o movimento e não fornecem o nível de

seu joelho e que as alças envolvem a perna com o gancho e o arco na alça alinhados para 
segurar as alças na posição correta.
UTILIZAÇÃO

desempenho do protetor. As joelheiras 808357 não são resistentes à água e não 
fornecem proteção adicional contra fogo ou químicos. 
reduzirá perigosamente o desempenho do produto.
COMPATIBILIDADE

MATERIAL
808357
nylon, tecido PP. Este modelo não contém quaisquer substâncias a níveis conhecidos, ou que 

.
ARMAZENAMENTO E TRANSPORTE

temperaturas extremas e alterações nas condições ambientais, pois a temperatura pode 

deixe secar por completo antes de o guardar.
REPARAÇÃO

LIMPEZA
As joelheiras 
uma fonte de calor.
TEMPO DE VIDA

condições normais. (batch MM/AAAA)
ATENÇÃO: Em casos extremos, o tempo de vida do produto pode diminuir para uma única 

808357 deverão ser limpas com um pano. Não as seque perto de 
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Déclaration de conformité UE disponible: www.ppe-dexter.com

95593053 a été approuvé par l'organisme notifié : ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6, 

57121 LIVORNO (Italie)

Ces produits sont classés comme Équipements de Protection Individuelle (EPI) par le 

nouveau règlement EPI européen (UE) 2016/425 et il a été démontré qu'ils sont 

conformes à ce règlement à travers la norme européenne harmonisée

EN 14404:2024/Genouillères de protection

LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT CES CONSIGNES AVANT D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT

Ces produits (protection des genoux pour le travail à genoux de type 1 = protection des 

genoux indépendante des autres vêtements et s'attachant autour du genou) sont 

les blessures immédiatement causées par les surfaces dures, cailloux et objets 

similaires présents sur les surfaces. Toutefois, gardez toujours à l'esprit qu'aucun 

article d'EPI ne peut fournir une protection intégrale et il convient de toujours rester 

Avertissement : Aucune protection des genoux ne peut garantir que les 

genoux pendant de longues périodes. La protection doit répartir les forces de 

manière uniforme et prévenir les blessures causees par de petits objets durs sur 

le sol.

COMMENT SÉLECTIONNER LES NIVEAUX DE PERFORMANCE DE LA PROTECTION

Niveau 0 Protection des genoux pouvant être utilisée sur des sols plats et ne 

protégeant par contre la pénétration d'objets.

Niveau 1 Protection des genoux pouvant être utilisée sur des sols plats ou irréguliers 

en très mauvais état et protégeant contre la pénétration à une force d'au moins 

(100+5) N=10kgs.

Niveau 2 Protection des genoux pouvant être utilisée sur des sols plats ou irréguliers 

et protégeant contre la pénétration à une force d'au moins (250+10) N=25kgs.

PERFORMANCE ET LIMITE D'UTILISATION

95593053 a été testé conformément à la norme EN 14404:2024 et a obtenu le résultat 

de performance de  Type 1 Niveau 2

MISE EN PLACE ET AJUSTEMENT

Ces produits sont conçus pour être placés sur vos genoux et attachés par des sangles 

arrière dans une position stable et confortable. Ils ne doivent pas restreindre la 

circulation sanguine. Une genouillère pas assez ou trop serrée limitera les 

mouvements et n'assurera pas la protection optimale de niveau 2. 

Testez toujours le positionnement des genouillères avant de débuter votre travail. Ces 

protections disposent d'une double fermeture avec un système de fixation rapide 

facilement ajustable à l'aide de bandes élastiques, ce qui assure une fixation ferme et 

confortable au niveau de la jambe et de l'anatomie propre de chaque utilisateur.

UTILISATION

Toute contamination, altération ou utilisation inappropriée de la protection nuira

dangereusement à sa performance. Les genouillères 95593053 ne sont pas étanches

les produits chimiques. Une mauvaise utilisation de la protection diminue de façon 

dangereuse les performances du produit.

COMPATIBILITÉ

Pour optimiser la protection, il peut être nécessaire dans certains cas d'utiliser en 

plus de ces produits des bottes/gants/casque/protection auditive.

MATIÈRE

Les genouillères 95593053 sont composées de:  Polyester 39%, Caoutchouc 

thermoplastique 15 %, Polypropylène 28%, Élastomère thermoplastique 10 %, 

Polyéthylěne 8 % Ce modèle ne contient pas de substances à des niveaux connus ou 

suspectés de nuire à l'hygiène ou la santé de l'utilisateur.

RANGEMENT ET TRANSPORT

Lorsque vous ne les utilisez pas, rangez ces produits dans un endroit bien ventilé à 

l'abri des changements extrêmes de température, car cela peut nuire à la 

performance de la protection.

Ne posez jamais d'articles lourds dessus. Si possible, évitez de plier les produits 

excessivement et rangez-les de préférence à la verticale. Si les produits sont 

mouillés, laissez-les sécher complètement avant de les ranger.

RÉPARATION

doivent donc être remplacés immédiatement. N'utilisez jamais les produits s'ils sont 

endommagés.

NETTOYAGE

Essuyez les genouillères 95593053 pour les nettoyer et ne les faites pas sécher près

d'une source de chaleur.

LONGÉVITÉ

La longévité potentielle des genouillères est de 2 ans maximum à compter de la date 

de fabrication pour la partie textile, dans des conditions d'utilisation normales. (batch 

MM/AAAA)

ATTENTION : dans les cas extrêmes, la longévité des produits peut être réduite à une 

seule utilisation s'ils sont exposés, par exemple, à des produits chimiques, 

températures extrêmes, rebords coupants, etc.
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Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμη στον παρακάτω ιστότοπο: www.ppe-dexter.com

Το 95593053 έχει λάβει έγκριση από τον κοινοποιημένο οργανισμό: ANCCP (0302), Via dello 

Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO (Ιταλία)

Τα προϊόντα αυτά ταξινομούνται ως Μέσα Ατομικής Προστασίας (ΜΑΠ) σύμφωνα με τον νέο 

ευρωπαϊκό κανονισμό ΜΑΠ (ΕΕ) 2016/425, και έχει αποδειχθεί ότι συμμορφώνονται με τον εν 

λόγω κανονισμό, μέσω του εναρμονισμένου ευρωπαϊκού προτύπου EN 

14404:2024/Προστατευτικά γονάτων.

ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΠΡΙΝ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ

Τα προϊόντα αυτά (προστατευτικό γόνατος για εργασία στα γόνατα τύπου 1 = προστατευτικό 

γόνατος ανεξάρτητη από άλλο ρουχισμό και στερέωση γύρω από το γόνατο) έχουν σχεδιαστεί 

για να μειώνουν τους κινδύνους και να προσφέρουν προστασία για εργασία στα γόνατα, από 

τραυματισμούς που προκαλούνται άμεσα από σκληρές επιφάνειες, πέτρες και παρόμοια 

αντικείμενα που υπάρχουν στις επιφάνειες. Ωστόσο, θα πρέπει πάντα να έχετε υπόψη σας ότι 

κανένα είδος ΜΑΠ δεν μπορεί να παρέχει πλήρη προστασία και θα πρέπει πάντα να δείχνετε 

προσοχή όταν εκτελείτε οποιαδήποτε επικίνδυνη δραστηριότητα.

Προειδοποίηση: Κανένα μέτρο προστασίας των γονάτων δεν μπορεί να εγγυηθεί ότι οι 

εργαζόμενοι δεν θα υποστούν επιπτώσεις στην υγεία τους εάν πρέπει να εργάζονται στα 

γόνατα για μεγάλα χρονικά διαστήματα. Η προστασία πρέπει να κατανέμει ομοιόμορφα τις 

δυνάμεις και να αποτρέπει τους τραυματισμούς που προκαλούνται από μικρά σκληρά 

αντικείμενα στο έδαφος.

ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΕΠΙΛΟΓΗΣ ΤΩΝ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΩΝ ΑΠΟΔΟΣΗΣ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ

Επίπεδο 0 Προστασία γόνατος που μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί σε επίπεδο εέδαφος και δεν 

προστατεύει από τη διείσδυση αντικειμένων.

Επίπεδο 1 Προστασία γόνατος που μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί σε επίπεδο ή ανώμαλο έδαφος σε 

πολύ κακή κατάσταση και προστατεύει από διείσδυση με δύναμη τουλάχιστον (100+5) N=10 kg.

Επίπεδο 2 Προστασία γόνατος που μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί σε επίπεδο ή ανώμαλο έδαφος, 

και προστατεύει από διείσδυση με δύναμη τουλάχιστον (250+10) N=25 kg.

ΑΠΟΔΟΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΙ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

Το 95593053 έχει δοκιμαστεί σε συμμόρφωση με το πρότυπο EN 14404:2024 και αξιολογήθηκε 

ως  Τύπος 1 Επίπεδο 2

ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΡΟΣΑΡΜΟΓΗ

Τα προϊόντα αυτά έχουν σχεδιαστεί για να τοποθετούνται στα γόνατά σας και να στερεώνονται 

με ιμάντες από πίσω, σε σταθερή, άνετη θέση. Δεν πρέπει να εμποδίζουν την κυκλοφορία του 

αίματος. Αν η επιγονατίδα είναι πολύ χαλαρή ή πολύ σφιχτή θα περιορίζει τις κινήσεις και δεν θα 

παρέχει το βέλτιστο επίπεδο προστασίας 2.

Να ελέγχετε πάντα την τοποθέτηση των επιγονατίδων σας πριν να ξεκινήσετε την εργασία. Αυτά 

τα προστατευτικά διαθέτουν διπλό κλείσιμο με γρήγορο σύστημα στερέωσης που ρυθμίζεται 

εύκολα με τη χρήση ελαστικών ταινιών, εξασφαλίζοντας σταθερή και άνετη εφαρμογή γύρω από 

το πόδι και την ανατομία κάθε χρήστη.

ΧΡΗΣΗ

Οποιαδήποτε μόλυνση, αλλοίωση ή ακατάλληλη χρήση των προστατευτικών θα μειώσει σοβαρά 

την απόδοσή τους. Τα προστατευτικά γόνατος 95593053 δεν είναι αδιάβροχα και δεν 

προσφέρουν πρόσθετη προστασία από, για παράδειγμα, φλόγες ή χημικά προϊόντα. Η 

ακατάλληλη χρήση των προστατευτικών θα μειώσει επικίνδυνα την απόδοση του προϊόντος.

ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ

Για να βελτιστοποιήσετε την προστασία, μπορεί σε ορισμένες περιπτώσεις να είναι απαραίτητο 

να χρησιμοποιείτε επιπλέον μπότες/γάντια/κράνη/ προστατευτικά αυτιών.

ΥΛΙΚΑ

Οι επιγονατίδες 95593053 είναι κατασκευασμένες από: Πολυεστέρας 39%, Θερμοπλαστικό 

καουτσούκ 15%, Πολυπροπυλένιο 28%, Θερμοπλαστικό ελαστομερές 10%, Πολυαιθυλένιο 8% Αυτό 

το μοντέλο δεν περιέχει ουσίες σε επίπεδα που να είναι γνωστά ή ύποπτα ότι είναι επιβλαβή για 

την υγιεινή ή την υγεία του χρήστη.

ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΑ

Όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείτε τα προϊόντα αυτά, να τα αποθηκεύετε σε καλά αεριζόμενο χώρο, 

μακριά από ακραίες μεταβολές της θερμοκρασίας, καθώς αυτές μπορεί να επηρεάσουν την 

απόδοση της προστασίας.

Μην τοποθετείτε ποτέ βαριά αντικείμενα πάνω τους. Εάν είναι δυνατόν, αποφύγετε να διπλώνετε 

υπερβολικά τα προϊόντα και, κατά προτίμηση, να τα αποθηκεύετε κάθετα. Εάν τα προϊόντα 

βραχούν, αφήστε τα να στεγνώσουν εντελώς πριν να τα αποθηκεύσετε.

ΕΠΙΣΚΕΥΗ

Εάν τα προϊόντα υποστούν ζημιά, ΔΕΝ θα προσφέρουν το βέλτιστο επίπεδο προστασίας και, ως 

επομένως, πρέπει να αντικατασταθούν αμέσως. Ποτέ μην χρησιμοποιείτε τα προϊόντα εάν έχουν 

υποστεί ζημιά.

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ

Σκουπίστε τα επιγονατίδες 95593053 για να τις καθαρίσετε και μην τις στεγνώνετε κοντά σε 

πηγή θερμότητας.

ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΖΩΗΣ

Η πιθανή διάρκεια ζωής των επιγονατίδων είναι το πολύ 2 χρόνια από την ημερομηνία 

κατασκευής για το υφασμάτινο μέρος, υπό κανονικές συνθήκες χρήσης. (Παρτίδα MM/YYYY)

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: σε ακραίες περιπτώσεις, η διάρκεια ζωής των προϊόντων μπορεί να μειωθεί σε μία 

μόνο χρήση, αν, για παράδειγμα, εκτεθούν σε χημικές ουσίες, σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, σε 

αιχμηρές άκρες κ.λπ.

Deklaracja zgodności UE dostępna na stronie internetowej: www.ppe-dexter.com

Produkt 95593053 został zatwierdzony przez jednostkę notyfikowaną: ANCCP (0302), Via 

dello Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO (Włochy)

Produkty te są klasyfikowane jako środki ochrony indywidualnej (ŚOI) zgodnie z nowym 

europejskim rozporządzeniem w sprawie ŚOI (UE) 2016/425 i wykazano ich zgodność z tym 

rozporządzeniem zgodnie z zapisami zharmonizowanej normy europejskiej EN 

14404:2024/Protective Swaddlers

PRZED UŻYCIEM PRODUKTU NALEŻY UWAŻNIE ZAPOZNAĆ SIĘ Z NINIEJSZĄ INSTRUKCJĄ

Produkty te (ochraniacze kolan do pracy w pozycji klęczącej typu 1 = ochraniacze kolan, 

które są zakładane niezależnie od innej odzieży i zapinane wokół kolan) zostały 

zaprojektowane w celu zmniejszenia ryzyka i zapewnienia ochrony podczas pracy w pozycji 

klęczącej, przed urazami spowodowanymi bezpośrednio przez twarde powierzchnie, 

kamienie i podobne przedmioty znajdujące się na powierzchniach. Należy jednak zawsze 

pamiętać, że żaden element ŚOI nie może zapewnić pełnej ochrony i w każdym przypadku 

należy zachować ostrożność podczas wykonywania jakichkolwiek ryzykownych czynności.

Ostrzeżenie: Żaden środek ochrony kolan nie zagwarantuje, że pracownicy nie będą 

cierpieć z powodu komplikacji medycznych, jeśli będą musieli pracować na kolanach 

przez dłuższy czas. Środek ochrony musi równomiernie rozkładać siły i zapobiegać 

obrażeniom spowodowanym przez niewielkie twarde przedmioty znajdujące się na 

podłożu.

W JAKI SPOSÓB WYBRAĆ POZIOMY WYDAJNOŚCI OCHRONY

Poziom 0 Ochrona kolan, którą można stosować na płaskich podłogach, ale nie chroni przed 

penetracją przez przedmioty.

Poziom 1 Ochrona kolan, którą można stosować na płaskich lub nierównych podłogach w 

bardzo złym stanie i chroni przed przebiciem z siłą co najmniej (100+5) N = 10 kg.

Poziom 2 Ochrona kolan, którą można stosować na płaskich lub nierównych 

powierzchniach i chroni przed przebiciem z siłą co najmniej (250+10) N=25 kg.

WYDAJNOŚĆ I OGRANICZENIA UŻYTKOWANIA

Produkt 95593053 został przetestowany zgodnie z normą EN 14404:2024 i uzyskał wynik 

Typ 1 Poziom 2

MONTAŻ I REGULACJA

Produkty te są przeznaczone do umieszczania na kolanach i zabezpieczenia paskami 

na plecach w stabilnej i wygodnej pozycji. Nie mogą one ograniczać krążenia krwi. Zbyt 

luźna lub zbyt ciasny nakolannik będzie ograniczać ruchy i nie zapewni optymalnego 

poziomu 2 ochrony.

Przed rozpoczęciem pracy należy zawsze sprawdzić położenie nakolanników. Ochraniacze 

te są wyposażone w podwójny system zapinania z szybko zwalnianym zapięciem, które 

można łatwo regulować za pomocą elastycznych pasków, zapewniając mocne, wygodne 

dopasowanie do nogi i anatomii każdego użytkownika.

UŻYCIE

Jakiekolwiek zanieczyszczenie, zmiana lub niewłaściwe użycie urządzenia ochronnego 

poważnie pogorszy jego działanie. Nakolanniki 95593053 nie są wodoodporne i nie 

zapewniają dodatkowej ochrony np. przed płomieniami lub chemikaliami. Niepoprawne 

użycie urządzenia ochronnego niebezpiecznie zmniejszy wydajność produktu.

KOMPATYBILNOŚĆ

Aby zoptymalizować ochronę, w niektórych przypadkach konieczne może być stosowanie 

butów / rękawic / hełmów / ochraniaczy uszu w uzupełnieniu do tych produktów.

MATERIAŁ

Nakolanniki 95593053 składają się z następujących materiałów: Poliester 39%, kauczuk 

termoplastyczny 15%, polipropylen 28%, elastomer termoplastyczny 10%, polietylen 8%. 

Model ten nie zawiera substancji na poziomach, o których wiadomo lub podejrzewa się, 

że są szkodliwe dla higieny lub zdrowia użytkownika.

PRZECHOWYWANIE I TRANSPORT

Produkty nieużywane należy przechowywać w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, z dala od 

ekstremalnych zmian temperatury, ponieważ może to wpłynąć na skuteczność ochrony.

Nigdy nie umieszczać na nich ciężkich przedmiotów. Jeśli to możliwe, unikać nadmiernego 

składania produktów i przechowywać je w pozycji pionowej. Jeśli produkty ulegną 

zamoczeniu, przed odłożeniem należy pozostawić je do całkowitego wyschnięcia.

NAPRAWA

Jeśli produkty zostaną uszkodzone, NIE zapewnią optymalnego poziomu ochrony i dlatego 

należy je natychmiast wymienić. Nigdy nie używać uszkodzonych produktów.

CZYSZCZENIE

Wycierać nakolanniki 95593053, aby je wyczyścić i nie suszyć ich w pobliżu źródła ciepła.

DŁUGOŚĆ

Potencjalna żywotność nakolanników wynosi maksymalnie 2 lata od daty produkcji części 

tekstylnej, w normalnych warunkach użytkowania. (Partia MM/RRRR)

UWAGA: w skrajnych przypadkach żywotność produktów może zostać skrócona do jednego 

użycia, jeśli są one narażone na przykład na działanie chemikaliów, ekstremalnych 

temperatur, ostrych krawędzi itp.

Declaración de conformidad de la UE disponible: www.ppe-dexter.com

95593053 ha sido aprobado por el organismo notificado: ANCCP (0302), Via dello 

Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO (Italia)

Estos productos están clasificados como Equipos de Protección Individual (EPI) 

por el nuevo reglamento sobre EPIs europeo (UE) 2016/425 y se ha demostrado que son 

conformes con dicho reglamento a través de la norma europea armonizada 

14404:2024/Rodilleras de protección

LEA ATENTAMENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO

Estos productos (protección de las rodillas para el trabajo en posición arrodillada 

de tipo 1 = protección de las rodillas independientemente de otras prendas y que se fija 

alrededor de la rodilla) están diseñados para reducir los riesgos y ofrecer protección para 

el trabajo en posición arrodillada, contra las lesiones causadas por superficies duras, 

piedras y objetos similares presentes en las superficies. 

No obstante, tenga siempre en cuenta que ningún artículo EPI podrá proporcionarle una 

protección integral y que es conveniente mantener siempre prudencia cuando efectúe 

una actividad de riesgo.

Advertencia: Ninguna protección de las rodillas puede garantizar que los 

trabajadores no vayan a sufrir complicaciones médicas en caso de tener que trabajar 

arrodillados durante períodos de tiempo prolongados. La protección deberá repartir 

las fuerzas de modo uniforme y prevenir las lesiones causadas por pequeños objetos 

duros en el suelo.

CÓMO SELECCIONAR LOS NIVELES DE RENDIMIENTO DE LA PROTECCIÓN

Nivel 0 Protección de las rodillas que puede utilizarse sobre suelos planos y que no 

protege contra la penetración de objetos.

Nivel 1 Protección de las rodillas que puede utilizarse sobre suelos planos o irregulares 

en muy mal estado y que protege contra la penetración a una fuerza de al menos 

(100+5) N=10 kg.

Nivel 2 Protección de las rodillas que puede utilizarse sobre suelos planos o irregulares 

y que protege contra la penetración a una fuerza de al menos (250+10) N=25 kg.

RENDIMIENTO Y LÍMITE DE USO

95593053 ha sido probado en conformidad con la norma EN 14404:2024 

y ha obtenido el resultado de rendimiento de Tipo 1 Nivel 2

COLOCACIÓN Y AJUSTE

Estos productos están diseñados para colocarse sobre las rodillas y fijarse mediante 

correas en la parte trasera en una posición estable y cómoda. No deberán restringir la 

circulación sanguínea. Una rodillera insuficientemente o demasiado apretada limitará los 

movimientos y no garantizará la protección óptima de nivel 2.

Compruebe siempre el posicionamiento de las rodilleras antes de iniciar el trabajo. Estas 

protecciones disponen de un cierre doble con un sistema de fijación rápida fácilmente 

ajustable con la ayuda de bandas elásticas, lo que garantiza una fijación firme y cómoda 

a nivel de la pierna y de la anatomía particular de cada usuario.

UTILIZACIÓN

Cualquier contaminación, alteración o uso inapropiado de la protección afectará 

peligrosamente a su rendimiento. Las rodilleras 95593053 no son estancas y no ofrecen 

ninguna protección complementaria contra, por ejemplo, llamas o productos químicos. 

Un uso inadecuado de la protección reducirá de forma peligrosa las prestaciones del 

producto.

COMPATIBILIDAD

Para optimizar la protección, podría ser necesario en ciertos casos utilizar, además de 

estos productos, botas, guantes, casco, protección auditiva.

MATERIAL

Las rodilleras 95593053 están compuestas por: Poliéster 39 %, Caucho termoplástico 

15 %, Polipropileno 28 %, Elastómero termoplástico 10 %, Polietileno 8 %. Este modelo no 

contiene sustancias con niveles conocidos o sospechosos de afectar negativamente a la 

higiene o a la salud del usuario.

ALMACENAMIENTO Y TRANSPORTE

Cuando no los utilice, guarde estos productos en un lugar bien ventilado, protegido frente 

a cambios extremos de temperatura, ya que esto podría afectar negativamente al 

rendimiento de la protección.

No coloque nunca artículos pesados encima. Si fuera posible, evite doblar los productos 

excesivamente y almacénelos preferentemente en vertical. Si los productos se mojaran, 

déjelos secar por completo antes de guardarlos.

REPARACIÓN

Si los productos resultaran dañados, ya NO ofrecerán el nivel de protección óptimo y, 

consiguientemente, deberán sustituirse inmediatamente. No utilice nunca productos 

dañados.

LIMPIEZA

Enjuague las rodilleras 95593053 para limpiarlas y no las ponga a secar cerca de una 

fuente de calor.

VIDA ÚTIL

La vida útil potencial de las rodilleras es de 2 años como máximo a contar desde la fecha 

de fabricación para la parte textil, en condiciones de uso normales. 

(lote MM/AAAA)

ATENCIÓN: en casos extremos, la longevidad de los productos podría reducirse a un solo 

uso si se expusieran, por ejemplo, a productos químicos, temperaturas extremas, aristas 

vivas, etc.

Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a www.ppe-dexter.com oldalon olvasható.

A 95593053 sz. terméket jóváhagyó bejelentett szervezet: ANCCP (0302), Via dello 

Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORsNO (Olaszország)

Ez a termék az egyéni védőeszközökről szóló új uniós (EU) 2016/425 rendelet értelmében 

egyéni védőeszköznek minősül, és az EN 14404:2024/térdvédők harmonizált európai 

szabvány szerint bizonyítottan megfelel az uniós rendelet előírásainak.

A TERMÉK HASZNÁLATA ELŐTT FIGYELMESEN OLVASSA EL EZT AZ ÚTMUTATÓT

Ezt a terméket (1. típusú térdvédő térdelő helyzetben végzett munkához = a többi 

ruhadarabtól független, térd körül rögzíthető térdvédő) arra a célra tervezték, hogy 

csökkentse a kockázatokat, és a térdelő helyzetben végzett munka során védelmet 

nyújtson a közvetlenül a kemény felületek, kavicsok és a felületen lévő hasonló tárgyak 

okozta sérülésekkel szemben. Mindazonáltal tartsa mindenkor szem előtt, hogy egyetlen 

egyéni védőeszköz sem nyújt teljes körű védelmet, és mindig elővigyázatosan járjon el, 

amikor kockázatos tevékenységet végez.

Figyelmeztetés: Semmilyen térdvédő nem garantálja, hogy a munkavállalók 

egészségi állapota nem szenved károsodást, ha hosszú ideig térdelő helyzetben kell 

dolgozniuk. A védőeszköz feladata, hogy egyenletesen eloszlassa az erőket, és 

megakadályozza a talajon lévő apró kemény tárgyak okozta sérüléseket.

HOGYAN VÁLASSZA KI A VÉDŐESZKÖZ ÁLTAL NYÚJTOTT VÉDELEM SZINTJÉT

0. szint Sík talajon használható védőeszköz, amely nem nyújt védelmet a tárgyak 

átfúródásával szemben.

1. szint  Sík vagy egyenetlen, nagyon rossz állapotban lévő talajon használható 

védőeszköz, amely legalább (100+5) N=10 kg-os védelmet nyújt az átfúródással szemben.

2. szint Sík vagy egyenetlen felületen használható védőeszköz, amely legalább 

(250+10) N=25 kg-os védelmet nyújt az átfúródással szemben.

TELJESÍTMÉNY ÉS A HASZNÁLAT KORLÁTAI

A 95593053. sz. terméket az EN 14404:2024 szabvány szerint tesztelték, és a 

tesztvizsgálatok során elért eredmények alapján az 1. típus, 2. szint 

teljesítménykategóriába sorolták.

FELHELYEZÉS ÉS BEÁLLÍTÁS

A terméket a térdre kell felhelyezni, és a hátsó pántokkal kell rögzíteni stabil és 

kényelmes helyzetben. A védőeszköz nem korlátozhatja a vérkeringést. A túl lazán vagy 

túl szorosan felhelyezett térdvédő korlátozza a mozgást, és nem nyújt optimális 2. szintű 

védelmet.

A munka megkezdése előtt mindig tesztelje a térdvédő elhelyezkedését. A térdvédő 

kettős rögzítőrendszerrel rendelkezik, gyorsan rögzíthető és a rugalmas pántoknak 

köszönhetően könnyen beállítható, így biztos, kényelmes illeszkedést biztosít a térd 

körül, igazodva a felhasználó egyedi lábformájához.

HASZNÁLAT

A védőeszköz bármely szennyeződése, átalakítása vagy nem megfelelő használata 

súlyosan rontja a teljesítményét. A 95593053 sz. térdvédő nem vízálló, és nem nyújt 

kiegészítő védelmet például tűzzel vagy vegyszerekkel szemben. A védőeszköz helytelen 

használata veszélyesen csökkenti a termék teljesítményét.

KOMPATIBILITÁS

A védelem optimalizálása érdekében egyes esetekben szükséges lehet, hogy térdvédőn 

kívül munkavédelmi bakancsot/védőkesztyűt/védősisakot/fülvédőt is viseljen.

ANYAG

A 95593053 sz. térdvédő összetétele a következő: Poliészter 39%, hőre lágyuló gumi 15%, 

polipropilén 28%, hőre lágyuló elasztomer 10%, polietilén 8%. Ez a modell nem 

tartalmazza olyan mennyiségben ezeket az anyagokat, amelyről ismert vagy 

feltételezhető, hogy káros a higiéniára vagy a felhasználó egészségére.

TÁROLÁS ÉS SZÁLLÍTÁS

A használaton kívüli terméket tárolja jól szellőző, szélsőséges 

hőmérséklet-ingadozásoktól védett helyen, ellenkező esetben csökkenhet a védelem 

szintje.

Ne helyezzen rá nehéz tárgyakat. Lehetőség szerint ne hajtsa össze túl kis méretűre a 

terméket, és tárolja függőleges helyzetben. Ha nedvesség érte a terméket, hagyja 

teljesen megszáradni, mielőtt tárolásba helyezné.

JAVÍTÁS

A sérült termék NEM nyújt optimális védelmet, ezért haladéktalanul cserélje ki. Soha ne 

használjon sérült terméket.

TISZTÍTÁS

Tisztításhoz törölje tisztára a 95593053 sz. térdvédőt, és ne szárítsa hőforrás közelében.

ÉLETTARTAM

A térdvédő élettartama normál használat mellett a textilrész tekintetében a gyártástól 

számított legfeljebb 2 év. (tétel ÉÉÉÉ/HH)

FIGYELEM: szélsőséges esetben a termék élettartama egyszeri használatra 

korlátozódhat, ha a használat során vegyszernek, szélsőséges hőmérsékletnek, éles 

peremeknek stb. van kitéve.

Izjava EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslovu www.ppe-dexter.com

95593053 je odobril priglašeni organ: ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO 

(Italija)

Ti izdelki so v skladu z novo evropsko uredbo o osebni varovalni opremi (EU) 2016/425 

razvrščeni kot osebna varovalna oprema (OVO) in je bilo dokazano, da so skladni z uredbo 

na podlagi harmoniziranega evropskega standarda EN 14404:2024/ščitniki za kolena

PRED UPORABO IZDELKA NATANČNO PREBERITE TA NAVODILA

Ti izdelki (ščitniki za kolena za delo v klečečem položaju tipa 1 = zaščita za kolena, ki je 

neodvisna od drugih oblačil in se zapenja okoli kolena) so zasnovani tako, da zmanjšujejo 

tveganja in pri klečanju zagotavljajo zaščito pred poškodbami, ki jih neposredno 

povzročijo trde površine, kamni in podobni predmeti, prisotni na površinah. Vendar se 

morate vedno zavedati, da nobena osebna varovalna oprema ne zagotavlja popolne 

zaščite, zato morate biti pri izvajanju katere koli tvegane dejavnosti vedno previdni.

Opozorilo: Nobena zaščita za kolena ne more zagotoviti, da delavci ne bodo utrpeli 

zdravstvenih zapletov, če bodo dolgo delali v klečečem položaju. Zaščita mora 

enakomerno porazdeliti sile in preprečiti poškodbe zaradi majhnih trdih predmetov 

na tleh.

KAKO IZBRATI RAVNI UČINKOVITOSTI ZAŠČITE

Stopnja 0 Zaščita za kolena, ki se lahko uporablja na ravnih tleh, vendar ne nudi zaščite 

pred prodorom

Stopnja 1 Zaščita za kolena, ki se lahko uporablja na ravnih ali neravnih tleh v zelo 

slabem stanju in ščiti pred prodorom sile najmanj (100 + 5) N = 10 kg.

Stopnja 2 Zaščita za kolena, ki se lahko uporablja na ravnih ali neravnih tleh in ščiti pred 

prodorom sile najmanj (250 + 10) N = 25 kg.

UČINKOVITOST IN OMEJITVE UPORABE

Izdelek 95593053 je bil testiran v skladu s standardom EN 14404:2024 in je dosegel 

učinkovitost tipa 1, stopnje 2.

NAMESTITEV IN NASTAVITEV

Izdelki so zasnovani za namestitev na kolena, kamor jih s pasovi na zadnji strani ščitnikov 

pritrdite v stabilen in udoben položaj. Ščitniki ne smejo omejevati krvnega obtoka. 

Preohlapni ali pretesni ščitniki za kolena bodo omejevali gibanje in ne bodo zagotavljali 

optimalne zaščite stopnje 2.

Pred začetkom dela vedno preizkusite položaj ščitnikov za kolena. Ščitniki imajo dvojni 

sistem zapenjanja s hitrim zapenjanjem, ki ga je mogoče enostavno prilagoditi z 

elastičnimi trakovi, kar zagotavlja trdno in udobno prileganje nogi in anatomiji vsakega 

posameznega uporabnika.

UPORABA

Vsaka kontaminacija, sprememba ali neustrezna uporaba ščitnika bo resno poslabšala 

njegovo učinkovitost. Ščitniki za kolena 95593053 niso vodoodporni in ne ponujajo 

dodatne zaščite, na primer pred plameni ali kemikalijami. Nepravilna uporaba ščitnikov 

lahko nevarno zmanjša učinkovitost izdelka.

ZDRUŽLJIVOST

Za optimalno zaščito bo morda v nekaterih primerih poleg teh izdelkov treba uporabiti še 

zaščitne čevlje/rokavice/čelado/zaščito sluha.

MATERIAL

Ščitnike za kolena 95593053 sestavljajo naslednji materiali: poliester 39 %, 

termoplastična guma 15 %, polipropilen 28 %, termoplastični elastomer 10 %, polietilen 

8 %. Ta model ne vsebuje snovi, za katere je znano ali se sumi, da so škodljive za higieno 

ali zdravje uporabnika.

SHRANJEVANJE IN TRANSPORT

Kadar teh izdelkov ne uporabljate, jih shranjujte v dobro prezračevanem prostoru, stran 

od ekstremnih temperaturnih sprememb, saj lahko to vpliva na učinkovitost zaščite.

Na ščitnike nikoli ne postavljajte težkih predmetov. Če je mogoče, izdelkov ne 

prepogibajte preveč in jih shranjujte v navpičnem položaju. Če se izdelki zmočijo, 

počakajte, da se popolnoma posušijo, preden jih pospravite.

POPRAVILA

Če so izdelki poškodovani, NE zagotavljajo optimalne ravni zaščite, zato jih je treba takoj 

zamenjati. Nikoli ne uporabljajte izdelkov, če so poškodovani.

ČIŠČENJE

Za čiščenje ščitnike za kolena 95593053 obrišite in jih ne sušite v bližini vira toplote.

ŽIVLJENJSKA DOBA

Potencialna življenjska doba ščitnikov za kolena je največ 2 leti od datuma izdelave 

tekstilnega dela v normalnih pogojih uporabe. (serija MM/YYYY)

POZOR: V skrajnih primerih se lahko življenjska doba izdelkov skrajša na enkratno 

uporabo, če so na primer izpostavljeni kemikalijam, ekstremnim temperaturam, ostrim 

robovom itd.

EU-conformiteitsverklaring beschikbaar: www.ppe-dexter.com

95593053 is goedgekeurd door de aangemelde instantie: ANCCP (0302), Via dello 

Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO (Italië)

Deze producten zijn geclassificeerd als persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM) onder 

de nieuwe Europese PBM-verordening (EU) 2016/425 en er is aangetoond dat ze voldoen 

aan deze verordening via de geharmoniseerde Europese norm EN 

14404:2024/Kniebeschermers voor werk in knielende positie.

LEES DEZE INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG DOOR VOORDAT U HET PRODUCT GEBRUIKT

Deze producten (kniebescherming voor werk in knielende positie type 1 = 

kniebescherming die onafhankelijk is van andere kleding en rond de knie wordt 

bevestigd) zijn ontworpen om risico's te verminderen en bescherming te bieden voor 

knielend werk, tegen letsels die onmiddellijk worden veroorzaakt door harde 

oppervlakken, stenen en soortgelijke voorwerpen die op de oppervlakken aanwezig zijn. 

Houd er echter altijd rekening mee dat geen van de persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen 

volledige bescherming kunnen bieden en dat u altijd voorzichtig moet zijn bij het 

uitvoeren van activiteiten waar een risico aan is verbonden.

Waarschuwing: Geen enkele kniebescherming kan garanderen dat werknemers geen 

medische complicaties oplopen als ze langdurig op hun knieën moeten werken. De 

bescherming moet de krachten gelijkmatig verdelen en letsel door kleine harde 

voorwerpen op de vloer voorkomen.

BESCHERMINGS- EN PRESTATIENIVEAUS SELECTEREN

Niveau 0 Kniebescherming die kan worden gebruikt op vlakke vloeren, maar geen 

bescherming biedt tegen binnendringende voorwerpen.

Niveau 1

in zeer slechte staat en bescherming biedt tegen penetratie bij een kracht van minstens 

(100+5) N=10 kg.

Niveau 2

en bescherming biedt tegen penetratie bij een kracht van minstens (250+10) N=25 kg.

PRESTATIES EN GEBRUIKSBEPERKINGEN

95593053 is getest volgens EN 14404:2024 en heeft een prestatieresultaat van Type 1 

Niveau 2

AANBRENGEN EN AFSTELLEN

Deze producten zijn ontworpen om op uw knieën te plaatsten en met achterbanden vast 

te zetten in een stabiele en comfortabele positie. Ze mogen de bloedsomloop niet 

afknellen. Een kniebeschermer die te los of te strak zit, zal de beweging beperken en niet 

de optimale bescherming van niveau 2 bieden.

Test altijd de positie van de kniebeschermers voordat u met het werk begint. Deze 

beschermers hebben een dubbele sluiting met een snelsluitsysteem dat eenvoudig kan 

worden aangepast met elastische banden, zodat ze stevig en comfortabel om het been 

en de anatomie van elke gebruiker passen.

GEBRUIK

Elke vervuiling, wijziging of onjuist gebruik van de bescherming zal de prestaties ervan 

ernstig schaden. De kniebeschermers 95593053 zijn niet waterdicht en bieden geen 

extra bescherming tegen bijvoorbeeld vlammen of chemicaliën. Verkeerd gebruik van de 

bescherming zal de prestaties van het product gevaarlijk verminderen.

COMPTABILITEIT

Voor een optimale bescherming kan het in sommige gevallen nodig zijn om naast deze 

producten laarzen, handschoenen, helmen en/of gehoorbescherming te gebruiken.

MATERIAAL

De kniebeschermers 95593053 zijn samengesteld uit: Polyester 39%, thermoplastisch 

rubber 15%, polypropyleen 28%, thermoplastisch elastomeer 10%, polyethyleen 8% Dit 

voor de hygiëne of de gezondheid van de gebruiker.

OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT

Bewaar deze producten wanneer ze niet in gebruik zijn in een goed geventileerde ruimte, 

uit de buurt van extreme temperatuurschommelingen, aangezien dit de prestaties van 

de bescherming kan beïnvloeden.

Plaats er nooit zware voorwerpen op. Vermijd indien mogelijk dat u het product te veel 

vouwt en berg het verticaal op. Als de producten nat worden, laat ze dan volledig drogen 

voordat u ze opbergt.

REPARATIE

Als de producten beschadigd zijn, bieden ze GEEN optimale bescherming en moeten ze 

onmiddellijk worden vervangen. Gebruik de producten nooit als ze beschadigd zijn.

REINIGEN

Veeg de kniebeschermers 95593053 af om ze schoon te maken en droog ze niet in de 

buurt van een warmtebron.

LEVENSDUUR

De potentiële levensduur van de kniebeschermers is maximaal 2 jaar vanaf de 

productiedatum voor het textielgedeelte, onder normale gebruiksomstandigheden. 

(batch MM/JJJJ)

ATTENTIE: in extreme gevallen kan de levensduur van producten worden beperkt tot 

eenmalig gebruik als ze bijvoorbeeld worden blootgesteld aan chemicaliën, extreme 

temperaturen, scherpe randen, enz.

A Declaração de conformidade UE está disponível em: www.ppe-dexter.com

O produto 95593053 foi aprovado pelo organismo notificado: ANCCP (0302), Via dello 

Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO (Itália)

Esse produto foi classificado como Equipamento de Proteção Individual (EPI) de acordo 

com o novo Regulamento europeu para EPI (UE) 2016/425 e demonstrou estar em 

conformidade com este regulamento por meio da norma europeia harmonizada EN 

14404:2024/Joelheiras de proteção.

LEIA ATENTAMENTE ESTE MANUAL ANTES DE UTILIZAR O PRODUTO

Esses produtos (proteção para os joelhos para o exercício de trabalho ajoelhado tipo 1 = 

proteção para os joelhos independente de outras roupas para ser colocado em torno do 

joelho) foram projetados para reduzir os riscos e oferecer proteção para o exercício do 

trabalho ajoelhado contra ferimentos imediatamente causados por superfícies duras, 

pedras e objetos semelhantes presentes nas superfícies. Porém, tenha sempre em mente 

que nenhum artigo de EPI pode fornecer uma proteção integral. O usuário deve 

manter-se sempre prudente ao efetuar uma atividade que exponha a este risco.

Aviso: Nehuma proteção para os joelhos pode garantir aos trabalhadores que não 

sofram quaisquer complicações médicas se tiverem que trabalhar ajoelhados 

durante longos períodos. A proteção deve dispersar as forças uniformemente e 

prevenir os ferimentos causados por pequenos objetos duros que se encontrem no 

solo.

COMO SELECIONAR OS NÍVEIS DE DESEMPENHO DA PROTEÇÃO

Nível 0 Proteção para os joelhos que pode ser usada em pisos planos, mas não protege 

contra a penetração de objetos.

Nível 1 Proteção para os joelhos que pode ser usada em pisos planos ou irregulares em 

péssimo estado. Protege contra a penetração de objetos que exerçam uma força de pelo 

menos (100+5) N=10kgs.

Nível 2 Proteção para os joelhos que pode ser usada em pisos planos ou irregulares em 

péssimo estado. Protege contra a penetração de objetos que exerçam uma força de pelo 

menos (250+10) N=25kgs.

DESEMPENHO E LIMITES DE USO

O produto 95593053 foi testado conforme à norma EN 14404:2024 e obteve o resultado 

de desempenho do Tipo 1 Nível 2

COLOCAÇÃO E AJUSTES

Esse produto foi projetado para ser colocado em torno do seu joelho e preso por alças 

traseiras em uma posição estável e confortável. Ele não deve limitar a circulação do 

sangue. Uma joelheira que não esteja suficientemente apertada ou apertada demais 

limitará os movimentos e não garantirá a proteção ótima de nível 2.

Teste sempre o posicionamento das joelheiras antes de iniciar seu trabalho. Essas 

proteções apresentam um duplo fechamento com um sistema de fixação rápido que 

pode ser rapidamente ajustado com tiras elásticas, o que garantirá um ajuste firme e 

confortável à sua perna e à anatomia específica de cada usuário.

UTILIZAÇÃO

Qualquer contaminação, alteração ou utilização inapropriada dessa proteção prejudicará 

perigosamente o seu desempenho. As joelheiras 95593053 não são impermeáveis e não 

oferecem proteção complementar contra, por exemplo, chamas ou produtos químicos. 

Uma utilização errônea dessa proteção diminui perigosamente o desempenho do 

produto.

COMPATIBILIDADE

TPara otimizar esta proteção, pode ser necessário, em alguns casos, utilizar 

botas/luvas/capacetes/proteções auditivas além deste produto.

MATÉRIA

As joelheiras 95593053 são compostas de: poliéster 39%, borracha termoplástica 15%, 

polipropileno 28%, elastômero termoplástico 10%, polietileno 8%. Este modelo não 

contém substâncias em níveis conhecidos ou suspeitos de serem prejudiciais à higiene ou 

à saúde do usuário.

ARMAZENAMENTO E TRANSPORTE

Quando não estiver em uso, armazene esse produto em um lugar bem ventilado que não 

seja suscetível de mudanças extremas de temperatura, pois mudanças extremas de 

temperatura podem afetar o desempenho dessa proteção.

Nunca coloque artigos pesados sobre esse produto. Se possível, evite dobrá-lo 

excessivamente e armazene-o, de preferência, verticalmente. Se esse produto tiver sido 

molhado, deixe-o secar completamente antes de guardá-lo.

CONSERTO

Se esse produto for danificado, ele NÃO oferecerá um nível de proteção ótima e deverá 

então ser substituído imediatamente. Nunca utilize esses produtos se estiverem 

danificados.

LIMPEZA

Passe um pano nas joelheiras 95593053 para limpá-las e não as deixe secar perto de 

fontes de calor.

VIDA ÚTIL

A vida útil potencial dessas joelheiras é de 2 anos no máximo, a partir da data de 

fabricação para a parte têxtil em condições de uso normais. (Lote MM/AAAA)

ATENÇÃO: Em casos extremos, a vida útil desse produto pode ser reduzida a um uso 

único se as joelheiras forem expostas, por exemplo, a produtos químicos, temperaturas 

extremas, bordas afiadas etc.

A Declaração de conformidade UE está disponível em: www.ppe-dexter.com

O produto 95593053 foi aprovado pelo organismo notificado: ANCCP (0302), Via dello 

Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO (Itália)

Este produto foi classificado como Equipamento de Proteção Individual (EPI) ao abrigo 

do novo Regulamento Europeu EPI (UE) 2016/425 e foi demonstrada a sua conformidade 

com este regulamento através da norma europeia harmonizada 

EN 14404:2024/Joelheira de proteção.

LEIA ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES COM ATENÇÃO ANTES DE UTILIZAR O PRODUTO

Esse produto (proteção para o joelho para trabalhos ajoelhados do tipo 1 = proteção 

para o joelho independente de outro vestuário e que se coloca à volta do joelho) foi 

concebido para reduzir os riscos e oferecer proteção para o exercício de trabalhos 

ajoelhados, contra ferimentos imediatamente causados por superfícies duras, pedras e 

objetos semelhantes presentes nas superfícies. No entanto, tenha sempre em mente 

que nenhum artigo de EPI pode proporcionar uma proteção completa. Toda cautela deve 

ser tomada ao realizar qualquer atividade que exponha a riscos.

Aviso: Nehum tipo de proteção para os joelhos pode garantir que os trabalhadores 

não sofram complicações médicas se tiverem de trabalhar ajoelhados durante 

longos períodos. Essa proteção deve distribuir uniformemente as forças e evitar 

ferimentos causados por pequenos objetos duros no chão.

COMO SELECIONAR OS NÍVEIS DE DESEMPENHO DESSA PROTEÇÃO

Nível 0 Proteção para os joelhos que pode ser utilizada em pavimentos planos, mas não 

protege contra a penetração de objetos.

Nível 1 Proteção para os joelhos que pode ser utilizada em pavimentos planos 

ou irregulares em muito mau estado e que protege contra a penetração com uma força 

de, pelo menos, (100+5) N=10kgs

Nível 2 Proteção para os joelhos que pode ser utilizada em pavimentos planos 

ou irregulares e que protege contra a penetração com uma força de, pelo menos, 

(250+10) N=25kgs.

DESEMPENHO E LIMITE DE UTILIZAÇÃO

O produto 95593053 foi testado conforme à norma EN 14404:2024 e obteve o resultado 

de desempenho do Tipo 1 Nível 2

COLOCAÇÃO E REGULAÇÃO

Esse produto foi concebido para ser colocado à volta dos seus joelhos e fixado por alças 

traseiras numa posição estável e confortável. Não devem limitar a circulação sanguínea. 

Uma joelheira que não esteja suficientemente ou muito apertada limitará os 

movimentos e não garantirá a proteção ótima de nível 2.

Teste sempre o posicionamento das joelheiras antes de iniciar o seu trabalho. 

Esses protetores têm um fecho duplo com um sistema de fixação rápida que pode ser 

facilmente regulado através de tiras elásticas, garantindo um ajuste firme e confortável 

à perna e à anatomia de cada utilizador.

UTILIZAÇÃO

Qualquer contaminação, alteração ou utilização inapropriada dessa proteção 

prejudicará perigosamente o seu desempenho. As joelheiras 95593053 não são à prova 

de água e não oferecem qualquer proteção adicional contra, por exemplo, chamas ou 

produtos químicos. Uma utilização incorreta dessa proteção reduzirá perigosamente o 

desempenho do produto.

COMPATIBILIDADE

Para otimizar essa proteção, pode ser necessário, em alguns casos, utilizar 

botas/luvas/capacetes/proteções auditivas além desse produto.

MATÉRIA:

As joelheiras 95593053 são compostas de: poliéster 39%, borracha termoplástica 15%, 

polipropileno 28%, elastómero termoplástico 10%, polietileno 8%. Este modelo não 

contém substâncias em níveis conhecidos ou suspeitos de serem prejudiciais à higiene 

ou à saúde do utilizador.

ARMAZENAMENTO E TRANSPORTE

Quando não estiver a ser utilizado, guarde este produto numa área bem ventilada, ao 

abrigo de mudanças extremas de temperatura, uma vez que tais mudanças podem 

afetar o desempenho da proteção.

Nunca coloque quaisquer artigos pesados sobre esse produto. Se possível, evite 

dobrá-lo excessivamente e armazene-o, de preferência, verticalmente. Se esse produto 

tiver sido molhado, deixe-o secar completamente antes de guardá-lo.

REPARAÇÃO

Se esse produto tiver sido danificado, NÃO oferecerá um nível de proteção ótima e 

deverá então ser substituído imediatamente. Nunca utilize este produto se estiver 

danificado.

LIMPEZA

Passe um pano nas joelheiras 95593053 para as limpar e não as deixe secar perto de 

fontes de calor.

VIDA ÚTIL

A vida útil potencial dessas joelheiras é de 2 anos no máximo, a partir da data de fabrico 

para a parte têxtil em condições de utilização normais. (Lote MM/AAAA)

ATENÇÃO: em casos extremos, a vida útil desse produto pode ser reduzida a uma única 

utilização se for exposto, por exemplo, a produtos químicos, temperaturas extremas, 

bordas afiadas etc.

Dichiarazione di conformità UE disponibile su: www.ppe-dexter.com

Il prodotto 95593053 è stato approvato dall’organismo notificato: ANCCP (0302), via dello 

Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO (Italia)

Il prodotto è classificato Dispositivo di Protezione Individuale (DPI) dalla nuova 

normativa europea (UE) 2016/425 in materia di DPI e ne è stata accertata la conformità a 

tale normativa attraverso la norma europea armonizzata EN 14404:2024/Ginocchiere da 

lavoro

LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE PRESENTI ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO

tipo 1 = protezione delle ginocchia indipendente dagli altri indumenti, da fissare intorno 

da superfici dure, sassi e oggetti simili presenti a terra, a chi deve compiere operazioni in 

ginocchio. È necessario tuttavia ricordare che nessun DPI può garantire una protezione 

totale e sarà, quindi, opportuno essere sempre prudenti al momento di accingersi a 

Avvertenza: Nessuna ginocchiera può garantire che il lavoratore costretto a lavorare 

deve ripartire le forze uniformemente e prevenire le ferite causate da piccoli oggetti 

duri presenti a terra.

COME POTER SCEGLIERE IL LIVELLO DI PRESTAZIONI DELLA PROTEZIONE

Livello 0 Ginocchiere da utilizzare su terreni piani dove non è richiesta alcuna resistenza 

alla penetrazione.

Livello 1 Ginocchiere da utilizzare su terreni piani o irregolari in pessime condizioni 

dove è richiesta una resistenza alla penetrazione di almeno (100+5) N=10 kg

Livello 2 Ginocchiere da utilizzare su terreni piani o irregolari dove è richiesta una 

resistenza alla penetrazione di almeno (250+10) N=25 kg.

PRESTAZIONI E LIMITI DI UTILIZZO

Il prodotto 95593053 è stato testato conformemente alla norma EN 14404:2024, ottenendo 

il risultato prestazionale di Tipo 1 Livello 2

VESTIZIONE E REGOLAZIONI

Il prodotto deve essere posizionato sul ginocchio e allacciato con cinghie intorno alla 

gamba, cercando una posizione stabile e confortevole. Le ginocchiere non devono bloccare 

la circolazione sanguigna. Una ginocchiera poco o troppo stretta limiterà i movimenti e non 

garantirà la protezione ottimale di livello 2.

Prima di iniziare a lavorare, provare sempre il posizionamento delle ginocchiere. Queste 

protezioni dispongono di doppia chiusura con fissaggio rapido facilmente regolabile 

tramite cinghie, in modo da poter garantire una vestizione stabile e confortevole a livello 

della gamba, tale da adattarsi all’anatomia di ogni utilizzatore.

USO

Ogni manipolazione, alterazione o uso inappropriato del prodotto nuocerà 

pericolosamente alle sue prestazioni. Le ginocchiere 95593053 non sono impermeabili e 

scorretto del prodotto ne diminuisce pericolosamente le prestazioni.

COMPATIBILITÀ

Per ottimizzare il livello di protezione, oltre a questo prodotto, in alcuni casi potrebbe dover 

essere necessario indossare stivali/guanti/casco/otoprotettori.

MATERIALI

Le ginocchiere 95593053 sono composte da: Poliestere 39 %, Gomma termoplastica 

15 %, Polipropilene 28%, Elastomero termoplastico 10 %, Polietilene 8 % Questo modello 

non contiene sostanze conosciute o sospettate di poter nuocere a igiene o salute 

dell’utilizzatore.

CUSTODIA E TRASPORTO

Se non utilizzate, è necessario sistemare le ginocchiere in ambiente ventilato al riparo da 

variazioni repentine di temperatura, poiché ciò potrebbe nuocere alle prestazioni della 

protezione.

Evitare di appoggiarvi sopra oggetti pesanti. Se possibile, evitare di piegare 

eccessivamente il prodotto, sistemandolo di preferenza in posizione verticale. Se il 

prodotto dovesse bagnarsi, lasciarlo asciugare completamente prima di riporlo.

RIPARAZIONI

di protezione e dovrà essere, quindi, sostituito immediatamente. Evitare di utilizzare le 

ginocchiere se sono danneggiate.

PULIZIA

Asciugare le ginocchiere 95593053 prima di pulirle e non lasciarle asciugare vicino a una 

fonte di calore.

DURATA

Le ginocchiere hanno una durata di vita potenziale di 2 anni dalla data di fabbricazione 

per quanto riguarda la parte tessile e in normali condizioni di utilizzo. (lotto MM/AAAA)

ATTENZIONE: In casi estremi, la longevità del prodotto potrebbe essere ridotta a un solo 

utilizzo nell’eventualità in cui le ginocchiere debbano essere esposte, ad esempio, a 

prodotti chimici, temperature estreme, spigoli taglienti, ecc.

Декларація відповідності ЄС доступна за адресою: www.ppe-dexter.com

95593053 була затверджена уповноваженим органом: ANCCP (0302), Via dello 

Struggino 6, 57121 LIVORNO (Італія)

Ці вироби віднесені до категорії засобів індивідуального захисту (ЗІЗ) згідно з 

новим європейським регламентом ЗІЗ (ЄС) 2016/425 і відповідають вимогам цього 

регламенту, що підтверджено гармонізованим європейським стандартом EN 

14404:2024/Захисні наколінники

УВАЖНО ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ ЦІ ІНСТРУКЦІЇ ПЕРЕД ВИКОРИСТАННЯМ ВИРОБУ

Ці вироби (захист колін для роботи на колінах типу 1 = захист колін, незалежний 

від іншого одягу та кріпиться навколо коліна) призначені для зменшення ризиків 

та забезпечення захисту під час роботи на колінах від травм, безпосередньо 

спричинених твердими поверхнями, камінням та подібними предметами, 

що знаходяться на поверхні. Однак завжди пам'ятайте, що жоден засіб ЗІЗ не 

може забезпечити повний захист, і завжди слід бути обережним під час виконання 

небезпечних робіт.

Увага: Жоден захист колін не може гарантувати, що працівники не матимуть 

медичних ускладнень, якщо їм доведеться тривалий час працювати на колінах. 

Захист повинен рівномірно розподіляти сили та запобігати травмам, 

спричиненим дрібними твердими предметами на підлозі.

ЯК ВИБРАТИ РІВНІ ЕФЕКТИВНОСТІ ЗАХИСТУ

Рівень 0 Захист колін, який можна використовувати на рівній поверхні, але який 

не захищає від проникнення предметів.

Рівень 1 Захист колін, який можна використовувати на рівній або нерівній поверхні 

в дуже поганому стані і який захищає від проникнення при силі не менше 

(100+5) N=10 кг.

Рівень 2 Захист колін, який можна використовувати на рівній або нерівній 

поверхні і який захищає від проникнення при силі не менше (250+10) N=25 кг.

РОБОЧІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ ТА ОБМЕЖЕННЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ

95593053 було випробувано відповідно до стандарту EN 14404:2024 та отримало 

результат типу 1, рівень 2

ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ ТА РЕГУЛЮВАННЯ

Ці вироби призначені для розміщення на колінах та кріплення за допомогою 

ременів ззаду в стабільному та зручному положенні. Вони не повинні обмежувати 

кровообіг. Недостатньо або занадто туго затягнутий наколінник обмежить рухи і 

не забезпечить оптимальний захист рівня 2.

Завжди перевіряйте положення наколінників перед початком роботи. Ці захисні 

засоби мають подвійну застібку з системою швидкого кріплення, яка легко 

регулюється за допомогою еластичних стрічок, що забезпечує надійну і зручну 

фіксацію на нозі та відповідно до анатомії кожного користувача.

ВИКОРИСТАННЯ

Будь-яке забруднення, пошкодження або неправильне використання захисного 

засобу може небезпечно вплинути на його ефективність. Наколінники 95593053 не 

є водонепроникними і не забезпечують додаткового захисту, наприклад, від 

полум'я або хімічних речовин. Неправильне використання захисту небезпечно 

знижує ефективність продукту.

СУМІСНІСТЬ

Для оптимізації захисту в деяких випадках може бути необхідним додатково 

використовувати чоботи/рукавички/шолом/засоби захисту органів слуху.

МАТЕРІАЛ

Наколінники 95593053 складаються з: Поліестер 39%, термопластичний каучук 

15%, поліпропілен 28%, термопластичний еластомер 10%, поліетилен 8%. Ця модель 

не містить речовин, які за відомими або підозрюваними даними можуть 

зашкодити гігієні або здоров'ю користувача.

ЗБЕРІГАННЯ ТА ТРАНСПОРТУВАННЯ

Коли ви не використовуєте ці вироби, зберігайте їх у добре провітрюваному місці, 

захищеному від різких перепадів температури, оскільки це може погіршити 

ефективність захисту.

Ніколи не кладіть на них важкі предмети. По можливості уникайте надмірного 

згинання виробів і зберігайте їх переважно у вертикальному положенні. Якщо 

вироби намокли, дайте їм повністю висохнути перед зберіганням.

РЕМОНТ

Якщо вироби пошкоджені, вони НЕ забезпечують оптимальний рівень захисту і 

тому їх необхідно негайно замінити. Ніколи не використовуйте пошкоджені 

вироби.

ОЧИЩЕННЯ

Для очищення наколінників 95593053 протріть їх вологою ганчіркою і не сушіть 

біля джерела тепла.

ТЕРМІН ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ

Термін експлуатації наколінників становить максимум 2 роки з дати виготовлення 

для текстильної частини за умови нормального використання. (партія ММ/РРРР)

УВАГА: в екстремальних випадках термін служби виробів може бути скорочений 

до одного використання, якщо вони піддаються впливу, наприклад, хімічних 

речовин, екстремальних температур, гострих країв тощо.

Declarație de conformitate UE disponibilă: www.ppe-dexter.com

95593053 a fost aprobată de organismul notificat: ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6, 

57121 LIVORNO (Italia)

Aceste produse sunt clasificate ca Echipamente de protecție individuală (EPI) prin noul 

regulament european (UE) 2016/425 și s-a demonstrat că sunt conforme cu acest 

regulament prin norma europeană EN 14404:2024/Genunchiere de protecție

CITIȚI CU ATENȚIE ACESTE NORME ÎNAINTE DE A UTILIZA PRODUSUL

Aceste produse (protecție a genunchilor pentru lucrul în genunchi de tip 1 = protecție a 

genunchilor independentă de alte articole de îmbrăcăminte și care se atașează în jurul 

genunchiului) sunt concepute pentru a reduce riscurile și a oferi o protecție pentru lucrul 

în genunchi, împotriva rănilor cauzate imediat de suprafețele dure, a pietrelor și a 

obiectelor similare prezente pe suprafețe. Cu toate acestea, rețineți întotdeauna că niciun 

articol din categoria echipamentelor de protecție individuală nu poate oferi o protecție 

completă și este bine să rămâneți prudent atunci când efectuați o activitate cu risc.

Avertisment: Nicio protecție a genunchilor nu poate garanta că lucrătorii nu vor 

suferi complicații medicale dacă trebuie să lucreze în genunchi pe perioade 

îndelungate. Protecția trebuie să repartizeze forțele în mod uniform și să prevină 

rănile provocate de obiectele mici și dure de pe sol.

MODUL DE SELECTARE A NIVELURILOR DE PERFORMANȚĂ A PROTECȚIEI

Nivelul 0 Protecție a genunchilor care poate fi utilizată pe terenurile plate și care nu 

protejează împotriva penetrării obiectelor.

Nivelul 1 Protecție a genunchilor care poate fi utilizată pe terenurile plate sau neregulate 

în stare foarte proastă și care protejează împotriva penetrării cu o forță de cel puțin 

(100+5) N=10 kgs.

Nivelul 2 Protecție a genunchilor care poate fi utilizată pe terenurile plate sau neregulate 

și care protejează împotriva penetrării cu o forță de cel puțin (250+10) N=25 kgs.

PERFORMANȚA ȘI LIMITELE DE UTILIZARE

95593053 s-a dovedit în urma testării conform cu norma EN 14404:2024 și a obținut 

rezultatul de performanță Tip 1 Nivel 2

APLICAREA ȘI REGLAREA

Aceste produse sunt concepute pentru a fi plasate pe genunchii dumneavoastră și 

atașate cu chingi în spate, într-o poziție stabilă și confortabilă. Ele nu trebuie să 

împiedice circulația sângelui. O genunchieră care nu este destul de strânsă sau este 

strânsă prea tare va limita mișcările și nu va asigura protecția optimă de nivel 2.

Testați întotdeauna poziționarea genunchierelor înainte de a începe lucrul. Aceste 

protecții dispun de o închidere dublă cu un sistem de fixare rapidă, ușor de reglat cu 

ajutorul unor benzi elastice, ceea ce asigură o fixare puternică și confortabilă la nivelul 

gambei și autonomia proprie a fiecărui utilizator.

UTILIZAREA

Orice contaminare, modificare sau utilizare neadecvată a protecției va afecta în mod 

periculos performanța sa. Genunchierele 95593053 nu sunt etanșe și nu oferă protecție 

complementară, de exemplu, împotriva flăcărilor sau a produselor chimice. O utilizare 

greșită a protecției diminuează în mod periculos performanțele produsului.

COMPATIBILITATEA

Pentru a optimiza protecția, poate fi necesar în anumite cazuri să se utilizeze, pe lângă 

aceste produse, ghete/mănuși/cască/protecție pentru urechi.

MATERIALUL

Genunchierele 95593053 sau următoarea compoziție: poliester 39%, cauciuc 

termoplastic 15%, polipropilenă 28%, elastomer termoplastic 10%, polietinelă 8%. 

Acest model nu conține substanțe cu niveluri cunoscute sau suspectate ca fiind nocive 

pentru igiena sau sănătatea utilizatorului.

DEPOZITAREA ȘI TRANSPORTUL

În perioadele în care nu le utilizați, depozitați aceste produse într-un loc bine aerisit, 

ferite de schimbări extreme de temperatură, deoarece acest lucru poate afecta 

performanța protecției.

Nu așezați în niciun caz obiecte grele deasupra. Dacă este posibil, evitați plierea excesivă 

a produselor și depozitați-le de preferință pe verticală. Dacă produsele sunt ude, 

lăsați-le săă se usuce complet înainte de a le depozita.

REPARAREA

Dacă produsele sunt deteriorate, NU vor oferi nivelul de protecție optim și trebuie, prin 

urmare, să fie înlocuite imediat. Nu utilizați în niciun caz produsele dacă sunt deteriorate.

CURĂȚAREA

Ștergeți genunchierele 95593053 pentru a le curăța și nu le uscați în apropierea unei 

surse de căldură.

DURATA DE VIAȚĂ

Durata de viață potențială a genunchierelor este de maximum 2 ani începând de la data 

fabricației, pentru partea textilă, în condiții normale de utilizare. (lot LL/AAAA)

ATENȚIE: în cazurile extreme, durata de viață a produselor poate fi redusă la o singură 

utilizare, dacă sunt expuse, de exemplu, la produse chimice, temperaturi extreme, 

margini tăioase etc.

EU Declaration of Conformity available: www.ppe-dexter.com

95593053 has been approved by the notified body: ANCCP (0302), Via dello Struggino 6, 

57121 LIVORNO (Italy)

These products are classified as Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) under the new 

European PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and have been demonstrated to comply with this 

regulation through the harmonised European standard EN 14404:2024/Protective knee 

pads.

READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT

These products (Type 1 knee protectors for work in the kneeling position = knee 

protectors that are independent of other clothing and fastened around the leg) are 

designed to reduce risks and provide protection for work in the kneeling position against 

injuries directly caused by hard surfaces, stones, and similar objects on the surfaces. 

However, always keep in mind that no PPE item can provide complete protection, and you 

must always be cautious when performing any risky activity.

complications if they have to work in the kneeling position for long periods. The 

protector must distribute forces evenly and prevent injuries caused by small, hard 

objects on the floor surface.

HOW TO SELECT PROTECTION PERFORMANCE LEVELS

Level 0 Knee protectors suitable only for use on flat floor surfaces and providing no 

protection against penetration by objects.

Level 1 Knee protectors suitable for use on flat or uneven floor surfaces in very poor 

condition and providing protection against penetration by a force of at least 

(100±5) N=10 kg.

Level 2 Knee protectors suitable for use on flat or uneven floor surfaces and providing 

protection against penetration by a force of at least (250±+10) N=25 kg.

PERFORMANCE AND LIMITATIONS OF USE

95593053 has been tested in accordance with EN 14404:2024 and has achieved a Type 1 

Level 2 performance result.

FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT

These products are designed to be placed on your knees and secured with rear straps in 

a stable and comfortable position. They must not restrict blood circulation. A knee pad 

that is too loose or too tight will restrict movement and will not provide optimal Level 2 

protection.

Always test the position of the knee pads before starting your work. These protectors 

feature a double closure with a quick-release system that can be adjusted easily using 

elastic bands, ensuring a firm and comfortable fastening to the leg and the specific 

anatomy of each user.

USE

Any contamination, alteration, or improper use of the protector will dangerously impair 

its performance. 95593053 Knee pads are not water resistant and do not provide 

additional protection, for instance, fire or chemical resistance. Improper use of the 

protector dangerously impairs the product’s performance.

COMPATIBILITY

To optimise protection, it may be necessary in some cases to use boots/gloves/

helmet/hearing protection in addition to these products.

MATERIAL

95593053 knee pads are made of: Polyester 39%, Thermoplastic Rubber 15%, 

Polypropylene 28%, Thermoplastic Elastomer 10%, Polyethylene 8%. This model does not 

hygiene or health.

STORAGE AND TRANSPORT

When not in use, store these products in a well-ventilated area away from extreme 

temperature changes, as this may impair the performance of the protector.

Never place heavy items on top of them. If possible, avoid excessively bending the 

products and preferably store them hanging vertically. If the products become wet, allow 

them to dry completely before storing.

REPAIR

If the products are damaged, they will NOT provide the optimal level of protection 

and must be replaced immediately. Never use the products if they are damaged.

CLEANING

Wipe the 95593053 knee pads clean and do not dry them near a heat source.

LIFETIME

The potential lifetime of the knee pads is a maximum of 2 years from the manufacturing 

date for the textile part, under conditions of normal use. (batch MM/YYYY)

CAUTION: In extreme cases, the lifetime of the products may be reduced to a single use if 

exposed, for example, to chemicals, extreme temperatures, sharp edges, etc.
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